

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4872 of 2001**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

RAMANBHAI SOMABHAI PRAJAPATI

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

MR ANAND R PATEL(2424) for the RESPONDENT(s) No.

1,10.1,10.2,10.3,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,8.1,8.2,8.3,8.4,8.5,8.6,8.7

RULE SERVED(64) for the RESPONDENT(s) No.

10,11,12,13.1,13.2,13.3,14,15,16,17,2,3,4,5.1,5.2,6.1,7,8,9

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI**

**Date : 04/02/2019**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned AGP Ms. Ritu Guru since their paper have been lost, she may be permitted to take xerox copy from the file of the office. Hence, the concerned department is directed to permit the learned AGP to take xerox from the file of the office. The matter is adjourned to **21.02.2019**.

**(A.J. SHASTRI, J)**

/phalguni/