

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4872 of 2001**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

RAMANBHAI SOMABHAI PRAJAPATI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR ANAND R PATEL(2424) for the Defendant(s) No.

1,10.1,10.2,10.3,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,8.1,8.2,8.3,8.4,8.5,8.6,8.7

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No.

10,11,12,13.1,13.2,13.3,14,15,16,17,2,3,4,5.1,5.2,6.1,7,8,9

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**

**Date : 06/03/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP Mr. Davda states that respondent Nos.2, 9, 13, 14 and 16 have expired pending the appeal. Hence, he seeks time to take appropriate steps to bring the legal heirs of deceased respondents on record. At his request, stand over to 2.4.2024.

**(D. M. DESAI,J)**

VATSAL