

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4872 of 2001

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4872 of 2001

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2024

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4872 of 2001

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

RAMANBHAI SOMABHAI PRAJAPATI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MANOHAR RAHEVAR, AGP for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR ANAND R PATEL(2424) for the Defendant(s) No.

1,10.1,10.2,10.3,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,8.1,8.2,8.3,8.4,8.5,8.6,8.7

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No.

10,11,12,13.1,13.2,13.3,14,15,16,17,2,3,4,5.1,5.2,6.1,7,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 26/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2024:

Considering the averments made in this application as well as considering the submissions made by the learned advocates for the respective parties, this application filed for condonation of delay in filing the application for bringing heirs on record, is **allowed** as sufficient cause is made out to condone the delay.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS)
NO. 1 of 2024:

Considering the averments made in this application as well as considering the submissions made by the learned advocates for the respective parties, this application is allowed in terms of para : 6(A).

Accordingly, the cause title be amended forthwith.

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL:

It is also informed that the necessary documents are handed over to the learned AGP by the learned advocate Mr. Anand R. Patel.

Let the necessary steps be taken by the Office of the Government Pleader within a period of three weeks from today.

Re-list this matter on **22.10.2024**.

SLOCK BAROT

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)