

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4872 of 2001
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4872 of 2001

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

RAMANBHAI SOMABHAI PRAJAPATI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Defendant(s) No. 14,16,2,9
MR ANAND R PATEL(2424) for the Defendant(s) No.
1,10.1,10.2,10.3,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,8.1,8.2,8.3,8.4,8.5,8.6,8.7
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No.
10,11,12,13.1,13.2,13.3,15,17,3,4,5.1,5.2,6.1,7,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 18/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office objections shall be removed within a period of four weeks, failing which the matter shall stand automatically dismissed for non-removal of office objections, without reference to the Court.

SURESH SOLANKI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)