

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4872 of 2001**

=====  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.  
Versus  
RAMANBHAI SOMABHAI PRAJAPATI & ORS.  
=====

Appearance:  
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2  
DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 7.1  
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES  
for the Defendant(s) No. 10,13,14,16,2,4,5,6,7,7.2,7.3,8,9  
MR ANAND R PATEL(2424) for the Defendant(s) No.  
1,10.1,10.2,10.3,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,8.1,8.2,8.3,8.4,8.5,8.6,8.7  
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No.  
11,12,13.1,13.2,13.3,15,17,3,5.1,5.2,6.1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 17/03/2026**

**ORDER**

Learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to bring on record the heirs of the deceased respondents. Time is granted as a last chance. Matter is adjourned to 21.04.2026.

MISHRA AMIT V.

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**